5-30-18

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SEWER CONVEYANCE AND
TREATMENT - LA CROSSE —~ ONALASKA

This Second Amendment to Agreement for Sewer Conveyance and Treatment is entered
into between the City of La Crosse, a Wisconsin municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
‘LA CROSSE,” and the City of Onalaska, a Wisconsin municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to
as "ONALASKA." .

RECITALS

WHEREAS, La Crosse and Onalaska entered into an Agreement for Sewer conveyance
and Treatment dated March 28, 1997, for a period of twenty (20) years commencing on January 1,
1997, and ending on December 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, a First Amendment was approved extending the agreement through December
31, 2018in Resolution 17-0717.

- NOW, THEREFORE, LA CROSSE and ONALASKA hereby amends the agreement as
follows: '

1. Section 3 is hereby amended to read:

3. LA CROSSE shall only treat up to 8.41 Cubic Feet per Second (CFS) of
sewage for ONALASKA measured at the metering point at George Street
and Lauderdale Place for a period commencing January 1, 2018 and
terminating December 31, 2019. Flow from other metered ONALASKA
connections to the LA CROSSE sewer system as may be made shall be
included in the termination of peak flow. ONALASKA shall not discharge
more than .8.41 CFS at ONALASKA's peak flow, to LA CROSSE's sewer
system, measured over six 15 minute periods within any 24 consecutive
months. Average flow contributed from connections from the City of La
Crosse upstream of the meter near George Street and Lauderdale Place
shall be deducted from the meter reading in determining Onalaska's peak
flow, and average flow from ONALASKA connections downstream of said
flow meter or from ONALASKA connections to the LA CROSSE sewer
system at other locations shall be added.

2. Except as amended hereby, the Agreement for Sewer Conveyance and Treatment
dated March 28, 1997 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

WITNESS: CITY OF ONALASKA

& m;ﬂﬁ HQ:{_O QN By: /f\l'{"%\

Joe Lhilsen,Wayor ~

<A o Movcan By: A

Cari Burmaster, Clty Clerk

CITY OF
\ '\I.»k M ..\,—ﬂ\/’-\' \ %_in\ 7 4:—? M;

_ - Tfm‘% Kabat{ Mayor
\'_ \-\]k _\u."r- \\\\] (— k_‘h VA By: Aa /7<///{/1//V‘~./

Teri Lehrke, City'Clerk




